OP \$40.00 5022177

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM466696

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Public Consulting Group, Inc.		03/22/2018	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	University Instructors, Inc.	
Street Address:	427 Lee Jackson Hwy., Suite 101	
City:	Staunton	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	24401	
Entity Type:	Corporation: VIRGINIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5022177	EPIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 857-891-7660

Email: tony@iplawcircle.com

Correspondent Name: Anthony L. Miele, Miele Law Group

Address Line 1: 165 Main Street, Suite 304

Address Line 4: Medway, MASSACHUSETTS 02053

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anthony L. Miele
SIGNATURE:	/Anthony L. Miele/
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=EPICAssignment_from_PCG_to_UI#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006297 FRAME: 0745

900443796

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Public Consulting Group, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Massachusetts corporation with an address of 148 State Street, Boston, MA 02109, is the listed owner of the following mark registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Mark

Registration Number

Registration Date

EPIC

5,022,177

August 16, 2016

WHEREAS University Instructors, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Virginia corporation with an address of 427 Lee Jackson Hwy., Suite 101, Staunton, Virginia 24401, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified registration thereof.

Public Consulting Group, Inc.

Date: March 22, 2018

Name: William S. Mosakowski

Title: President & CEO

TRADEMARK REEL: 006297 FRAME: 0746

RECORDED: 03/22/2018